

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18251/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2009 in CWP No.8570/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.18255 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.18578 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 18251 and

18255/2009:

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

in SLP 18578/2009:

Mr. Sumeet Mahajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

....2/-

- 2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Tufail A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions before a Bench of which
Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi is not a Member.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master