



Time fixed for making claims in terms of the order of the High Court is extended by one month from today failing which Collector can pass award under the Works of Defence Act in accordance with law on the basis that there is no claim.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master