

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30669/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2009 in CWP No. 11632/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S BRAR HOTELS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.18251 Of 2009.

Interim stay of demolition of any structure in petitioner's property, subject to the condition that petitioner shall not put up any further construction and maintain status quo. No fireworks or firearms be brought into the premises or used during any functions/marriages held in the property of the petitioner.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master