

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18251/2009

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18255 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18578 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26188 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30669 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Tanushree Mukherjee, Adv.
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud K.A., Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Taiyab Khan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.18251 and 18255/2009

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Advocate has been designated
Item No.102 -2-

as Senior Advocate and fresh vakalatnama shall be filed within
four weeks on behalf of the petitioner.

Despite order dated 13.1.2010 of last chance,
respondent Nos.1 and 3 failed to file counter affidavit.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for
issuance of notice on respondent Nos.2 and 4 by registered
post, acknowledgment due in both the matters.

SLP(C) No.18578/2009

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent No.4 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Simultaneously, petitioner to serve the standing counsel after taking dasti notice within a week.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.26188/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent No.2 has been served but there is no appearance.
Item No.102

-3-

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent No.4 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.30669/2009

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate proposes to appear on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 3 and to file vakalatnama within a week.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for issuance of notice on respondent Nos.2 and 4 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 6.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd