

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14180/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in CWP No. 8571/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. DEOL, CITY HEARD GARDEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010            This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
          HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Dhiraj Sinha, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
                                  Mr. Jubair Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
                                  Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.  
                                  Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.            Issue notice.

Mr. Wasim Qadri, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents 1,2 and 3.

Interim stay of demolition of any structure in the petitioner's property subject to the condition that petitioner shall not put up any further construction and maintain status quo. No fire arms shall be brought into or used in the petitioner's property nor shall there be any fire works in any of the functions/marriages held in the properties in question.

...2.  
- 2 -

ITEM NO.MM-13    COURT NO.3    DATED 13/5/2010    ....contd.

Time fixed for making claims in terms of the order of the High Court is extended by one month from today failing which Collector can pass award under the Works of Defence Act in accordance with law on the basis that there is no claim.

Tag with SLP(C) No.18251/2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master