

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18251/2009

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 14180 of 2010 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18255 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18578 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26188 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30669 of 2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
- Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.
- Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
- Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.
- Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
- Ms Shweta Sharma, Adv.
- M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr Vasu, Adv.
- Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
- Mr Ajay Bansal, Adv.
- Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18251/2009

The matter has been sent for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Item No.32

SLP(C) NO.14180/2010,18255,18578 of 2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.30669/2009

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 is present. He has already filed the counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

SLP(C) NO.26188/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 4 seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.7.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj