

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18251/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2009 in CWP No. 8570/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., intervention and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14180 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18255 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18578 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26188 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 30669 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anupama Dhruv, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Tarunvir Singh, adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

-2-

Item No. 25

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Matter is of the year 2009. Repeatedly time is granted to file
counter affidavit to different respondents, hence no further time can be
granted now.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

However, if any respondent want to file counter affidavit
they may file it well in advance before the date of listing as per rules.

(S.G. Shah)

