

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18251/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2009 in CWP No.8570/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,intervention and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH
- SLP(C) NO. 18255 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 18578 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 26188 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 30669 of 2009
(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14180 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) No.33582 of 2011

Date: 16/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan,Adv.
Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,A.O.R.
Mr. S. Janani, A.O.R.
Mr. Amit Dayal,A.O.R.

Mr. J.L.Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shobha,Adv.
Ms. Bijaylakshmi Das,Adv.
Ms. Hema Shekhawat,Adv.

Mr. E.R.Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi,Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.
Mr. R.Balasubramaniam,Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiquie,Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Khosla, Sr. Adv. Genl.

Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Persaya, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties informed that pleadings are complete and matters can be heard on merits.

Let this and connected matters be listed for final disposal on non-miscellaneous day in second week of March, 2012.

Interlocutory Application for intervention shall be considered along with the main matter.

The Interlocutory Applications filed by the petitioners, in each of the special leave petition, for taking additional documents on record are hereby allowed. Respondents are permitted to file documents in rebuttal.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master