

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32060/2011

MUNISH JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35045-35048 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harinath,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.32060/2011 Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and 8. The above respondents granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.35045 to 35048/2011 await return of notice of all the respondents.

List the matters on 2.5.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar