

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32060/2011

MUNISH JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C)NOS.35045-35048/11, 1187-1188, 24802/12

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Ms.Garima Prashad,adv.
Mr.Mishra Saurabh,adv.
Mr.Nikhil Goel,adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Nupur Choudhary,adv.
Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Naik, H.K.adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv
Dr.Monika Gusain,adv.
Ms.Anubha Agrawal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.32060/11 Await respondent No.1. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing proof of dasti in relation to respondent No.1. Respondent No.8 Union of India has filed counter affidavit.

Contd...2

In SLP(C) Nos.35045-48/11 respondent Nos. 5 & 6 in SLP(C) No.35045 and respondent Nos. 1-3 and 5 in SLP(C) Nos.35046 & 48/11 are still awaited.

It is submitted that respondent Nos. 1-4 appear through Mr. Hitesh Malik,advocate.

Respondent No.7, Ministry of Defence is reported to have filed counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the respondent is directed to serve copy of the counter affidavit on the Ld.counsel for the petitioner.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos. 5 & 6 have already filed proof of service. Office to verify.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner further submits that an application for direction has already been filed in the above batch of cases. Office is directed to process the I.A. for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

In SLP(C) Nos. 1187-88/12 respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 are awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner herein is directed to take fresh steps

against the above unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

In SLP(C) No.24802/12 notice is awaited from respondent Nos. 1,5 and 6. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents within four weeks as a last chance. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

Contd....3

ITEM NO.26

-3-

In all the above cases, the office shall also verify whether any of the parties are common in the above batch of case so that service of one of the unserved respondent in the connected cases can be deemed as complete service against that respondent served in the connected cases.

In the meanwhile, all the served respondents may file their counter affidavit.

List the matter on 28.02.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB