

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32060/2011

MUNISH JAIN & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MALIK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1187-1188 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35045-35048 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh ,Adv

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.

Mr.Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.32060/2011 respondent No.1 is still awaited. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has not filed

...2/-

Item No.29 : 2 :

proof of dasti inspite of last chance granted. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non prosecution.

In SLP(C)No.35045 to 35048/2011 respondent No. 5 has been served and respondent No. 6 is awaited. Regarding respondent No.6 counsel for the petitioner has filed proof of sending notice inspite of delivery of the notice. The counsel granted two weeks time for production of the tracking service report from the website.

In SLP(C)No.1187-1188/2012 await return of notice of respondent No. 2, 3 and 4. Counsel for the petitioner granted two weeks time as a

last chance for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents
List the matters on 22.4.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|