

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8977/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in CWP No.3984/2007,  
LPA No.387/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COL.EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.9417 of 2013  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Manish, Adv.  
Mr. Soumya Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No.32060 of  
2011 (Munish Jain and Another v. Mukesh Malik and Others).

Let service of notice be effected on the respondents in the  
usual course and on the State of Haryana through its learned  
Standing Counsel, in addition.

The respondents will be entitled to file their respective  
counter affidavits to the special leave petition within three weeks.  
Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status  
quo with regard to the property in question.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar