

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18251/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2009 in CWP No.8570/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, exemption from filing O.T., intervention, permission to appear and argue in person and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18255 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 18578 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 26188 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents and permission to file volume-II and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 30669 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 14180 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 33582 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, AOR

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

M/s. Parekh &amp; Co., AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Amit Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, AOR  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG  
Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr. Pardaman Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after six weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|