

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32060/2011

MUNISH JAIN & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MALIK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
for State Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra Soni, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the office report dated 2.9.2013 it appears that notwithstanding the order of this Court dated 5.8.2013 the respondent did not file counter affidavit within the stipulated time. When the matter is taken up today there is no representation on behalf of the respondent in Contempt Petition.

-2-

In the circumstances, the right of the respondent to file counter affidavit is forfeited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER