

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 32060/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2011  
in CWP 15416/2008 in CM 11066/2011 passed by the High Court Of  
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUNISH JAIN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH MALIK & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for with appln. (s) for directions and impleadment  
and permission to bring additional facts and documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.35045-35048/2011  
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C)No.458/2012

SLP(C)Nos.1187-1188/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C)No.24802/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C No.8977/2013  
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.9417/2013  
(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, prayer for  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date :01/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
For Petitioner(s)  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2014.07.05  
13:20:26 IST

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Lal,Adv.

1

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG  
Ms. Vivekta Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. K.M. Gupta,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki,Adv.  
  
Mr. Om Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Goyal,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
  
Mr. Narender Hooda,Sr.AAG  
Mr. Siddharth Batra,AAG  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.(Not present)  
  
Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.  
  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice returnable on 29th August, 2014.

(SARITA PUROHIT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR