

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18251/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/07/2009 in CWP No. 8570/2001 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S GOYA RESORTS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18255/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18578/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26188/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30669/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14180/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33582/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Intervenor-in-person

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Col. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Tredal, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the Special Leave Petitions after Summer
Vacation on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER