

Civil Appeal Diary No.5565/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COL. (RETD.) TEJINDER SINGH IC-33835P

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&amp;#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of delay, as also on the appeal.

As an interim measure, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned judgment and order dated 18 th March,

2016, passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal, Chandigarh Regional Bench at Chandimandir in O.A. No.1045 of 2014.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master