

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 6079/2017

M/S. GOYA RESORTS PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(COUNSEL FOR R.NO. 1 EXPIRED. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 16.02.2022. C.A. NOS. 6074-6075/2017 TO BE LISTED ONLY.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6074-6075/2017 (IV)

(COUNSEL FOR R.NO. 1 EXPIRED. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED ON 16.02.2022. C.A. NOS. 6074-6075/2017 TO BE LISTED ONLY.)

Date : 13-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sajal Singhai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Sourabh Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mrs. E. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 6074-6075/2017

Learned counsel for parties have not filed SOC, within stipulated time, however, same is not mandatory.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3. Respondent nos. 4 and 5 are duly represented. However, Ms.

S. Harini, Learned Advocate for Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR submits that there is change of counsel and she will file vakalatnama and statement of case within a period of four weeks, on behalf of respondent nos. 3, 4 and 5.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is complete on respondent no. 1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm