

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6079/2017

M/S. GOYA RESORTS PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6093/2017 (IV)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 458/2012 In SLP(C) No. 32060/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 5447/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 5565/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 9014/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6074-6075/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6086-6089/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6070/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6080/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6069/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6067/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6081/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6068/2017 (IV)

Date : 20-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Parties

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Ms. Sharika Rai, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Amit Dayal, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. V.S.Reddy, Adv.
Dr. Om Prakash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chandresh Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

**Mr. Shailesh Madial, Adv.
Mr. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR**

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

**Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 2nd August, 2023.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**