

ITEM NO.802
(MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6079/2017

M/S. GOYA RESORTS PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD AND TO BE HEARD BY HON'BLE VIKRAM NATH AND HON'BLE
AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH, JJ.])

Date : 30-01-2024 This appeal was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Ms. S. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeal on 21st February, 2024 at
2.00 P.M.before the appropriate Bench after obtaining
due approval from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of
India.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)