

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6079/2017

M/S. GOYA RESORTS PVT LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 182137/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6081/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6068/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6067/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6069/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6080/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6086-6089/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6070/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 6074-6075/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 9014/2017 (IV)

Date : 18-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Dong, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Patel, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. E.r.kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.  
Ms. Aadya Malik, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. K N Balgopal Advocate General Of The State  
Of Nagaland, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.  
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.  
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR  
Mr. Amit Dayal, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Naik H.k., Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Dhurve, Adv.  
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR  
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India  
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhama, A.A.G.

Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR

Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajiteshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ninad Dogra, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Arora, Adv.

Mr. Manu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Bhawna Jakhar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Ms. Aakriti Vikas, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed  
order.

Pending applications, including applications  
for impleadment/intervention, shall stand disposed  
of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]